Incident #

24-028550

24-028551

24-028553

24-028555

24-028556

24-028574

24-028575

24-028576

24-028591

24-028594

24-028595

24-028598

Date Time

08/23/2024 00:30:

08/23/2024 00:31:

08/23/2024 00:39:

08/23/2024 00:41:

08/23/2024 00:43:

08/23/2024 04:12:

08/23/2024 05:10:

08/23/2024 05:16:

08/23/2024 08:02:

08/23/2024 08:39:

08/23/2024 09:03:

08/23/2024 09:21:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
8/23/2024 thru 8/23/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT
DISABLED VEHICLE

DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ASSIST CITIZEN

Location/Business/Reporting Party
N INDIAN ALY/ W PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK KEATING DR

800 BLOCK E CORK ST

2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

700 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY



24-028599

24-028600

24-028601

24-028602

24-028604

24-028605

24-028610

24-028617

24-028620

24-028625

24-028631

24-028636

24-028638

24-028646

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

09:21:

09:21:

09:22:

09:24:

09:27:

09:38:

09:55:

10:23:

10:38:

10:46:

11:19:

11:44:

12:04:

12:45:

ASSIST CITIZEN

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD

700 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK LANNY DR

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER



24-028650

24-028653

24-028654

24-028656

24-028657

24-028658

24-028660

24-028662

24-028663

24-028665

24-028666

24-028671

24-028673

24-028674

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

08/23/2024

13:49:

14:04:

14:11:

14:29:

14:31:

14:37:

14:42:

15:06:

15:14:

15:23:

15:44:

16:50:

17:46:

18:01:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

3100 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1600 BLOCK HANDLEY AVE

E LEICESTER ST/ PARKWAY ST

00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK HAWTHORNE DR

1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

E LEICESTER ST/ PARKWAY ST

2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE



24-028676

24-028677

24-028681

24-028684

24-028691

24-028706

24-028721

08/23/2024 18:27:

08/23/2024 18:33:

08/23/2024 19:15:

08/23/2024 19:26:

08/23/2024 20:35:

08/23/2024 22:02:

08/23/2024 23:54:

Total Number of Calls:

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

LARCENY
LARCENY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

47

400 BLOCK BATTAILE DR

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK AMHERST ST

600 BLOCK PEMBERTON DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

E BOSCAWEN ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN
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