WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

8/23/2024 thru 8/23/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-028550	08/23/2024 00:30:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	N INDIAN ALY/ W PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-028551	08/23/2024 00:31:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-028553	08/23/2024 00:39:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST
24-028555	08/23/2024 00:41:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
24-028556	08/23/2024 00:43:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-028574	08/23/2024 04:12:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	100 BLOCK KEATING DR
24-028575	08/23/2024 05:10:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	800 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-028576	08/23/2024 05:16:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-028591	08/23/2024 08:02:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-028594	08/23/2024 08:39:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
24-028595	08/23/2024 09:03:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	700 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-028598	08/23/2024 09:21:	ASSIST CITIZEN	MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

ASSIST CITIZEN

24-028599	08/23/2024 09:21:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-028600	08/23/2024 09:21:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD
24-028601	08/23/2024 09:22:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	700 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-028602	08/23/2024 09:24:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK LANNY DR
24-028604	08/23/2024 09:27:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028605	08/23/2024 09:38:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-028610	08/23/2024 09:55:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-028617	08/23/2024 10:23:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-028620	08/23/2024 10:38:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-028625	08/23/2024 10:46:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
24-028631	08/23/2024 11:19:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
24-028636	08/23/2024 11:44:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028638	08/23/2024 12:04:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028646	08/23/2024 12:45:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-028650	08/23/2024 13:49:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	3100 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
24-028653	08/23/2024 14:04:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-028654	08/23/2024 14:11:	LARCENY LARCENY	1600 BLOCK HANDLEY AVE
24-028656	08/23/2024 14:29:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	E LEICESTER ST/ PARKWAY ST
24-028657	08/23/2024 14:31:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-028658	08/23/2024 14:37:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028660	08/23/2024 14:42:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028662	08/23/2024 15:06:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK HAWTHORNE DR
24-028663	08/23/2024 15:14:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-028665	08/23/2024 15:23:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-028666	08/23/2024 15:44:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	E LEICESTER ST/ PARKWAY ST
24-028671	08/23/2024 16:50:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-028673	08/23/2024 17:46:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
24-028674	08/23/2024 18:01:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

24-028676	08/23/2024 18:27:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	400 BLOCK BATTAILE DR
24-028677	08/23/2024 18:33:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028681	08/23/2024 19:15:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	900 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-028684	08/23/2024 19:26:	LARCENY LARCENY	600 BLOCK PEMBERTON DR
24-028691	08/23/2024 20:35:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-028706	08/23/2024 22:02:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	E BOSCAWEN ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
24-028721	08/23/2024 23:54:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN

47

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 8/27/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency